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THE BIHAR LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY DEBATES.

" Tuesday, the 30th March, 1948.
Proosedings of the Bih‘ar Legislative Assembly assembled under the provisions of the Government of india Aoct, 1935.

The Assembly met in ths Assenbly Chamber at Patna, on Tuesday, the 30th March 1948,at11-30 4. M., the Hon’ble Mr. Vindhyeshvwari Prasada- Varma in the Chair. '

a— a——

SHORT NOTICE QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS.

[

REMOVAL OF DOORS, ETC., FROM VACANT MUSLIM HOUSES.

94, Mr. MUHAMMAD NAUMAN : Will the Hon'ble Prime
Minister be pleased to state— :

(a) whether it is a fact that in village Nagarnosha (PS Chandi,

~ - .district .Patna) a gang of Goalas is removing doors, breaking, walls and

‘removing wooden kari and girders from vacant Muslim houses and trying to-create trouble with those Muslims who go -there to look after their properties 1 :

The Hon'ble Mr. KRISHNA B 1LLABH SAHAY : Roports received from local officers show that the.c have been five cases of theft ot bamboos, bricks, etc, from vacant Muslim houses in the village. Four of the cases wers reported by the chaukidat:s and vne by a local Muhammadan.
Eight persons bave been qharge.sheeted i one case while in other casee there is no evidence against Aany specific persuns. Two constables ars deputed daily to patrol the v1_]lage and })abch patrol of chaukidars hag also been made and their work is supervised by officers. Government are prepared to consider the establishment of an out post in the village if the Muslim evacuoes are really anxious to return to the village. .

Mr. MUHAMMAD NAUMAN : Are Government aware that in

that village 8 chaukidar was killed for giving information to the police ?

The Hon'bls Mr. KRISHNA BALLABH SAHAY : ‘ Government want notice for that.

Mr. MUHAMMAD NAUMAN :
Minister whether those two coqstables who have been deputed there stay
¢here for & week or somothing like that or not ? ‘ -

she Hon'ble Mr. XRISHNA BALLABH SAHAY : My answer is
¢hat LWO constables are sent daily to patrol the village. )
M MUHAMMAD NAUMAN : My

grom tho than? but they do not stay there.
r

May I know from the Hon'ble -

JUTEEY

information s that they come . -
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The Hon’ble the Speaker : The vq‘uesbi.on is:

That a supplementary sum not exceeding Rs. 27,562,784 be granted to the Provincial Government to defray the charges which will come in course of payment during'the year ending the 3lst day of March, 1948 in respect of “General Administration” indicated in the Schedule at pages 14-24 (a) of the Statement of Expenditure.

The motion was adopted.

JAILS AND CONVICT SETTLEMENTS.

The Hon’ble Dr. Srt Krishna Sinha : Sir, I'beg to move That a supplementary sum not exceeding Rs. 20,61,717

be granted to the Provincial Government to defray the -

charges which will come in course¢ of payment during the year ending the 3Ist day of March, 1948, in respect of “Jails and Conviet Settlements’ indicated. in the Schedule at pages 27-29 of the Statement of Expenditure,

The motion is made on the recommendation of His Excellency the Governor. -

The Hon’ble the Speaker : The question is :

That a supplementary sum not exceeding Rs. 20,61,717 be granted to the Provincial Government to defray the charges which will come in course of payment during the year ending the 31st day of March, 1948, in respect of «Jails and Convict Settlements” indicated in the Schedule at pages 27-29 of the Statement of Expenditure,

The motion was adopted.
ADMINISTRATION OF JUSTICE.

The Hon’ble Dr. Sri Krishna Sinha : Sir, I beg to move :

That a supplementary sum not exceeding Rs, 42,551 pe granted to the Provincial Government to defray the charges which will come in course of payment during the year ending the 3lst day of March, 1948, in respect of it Administration of Justice” indicated in the Schedule at pages 24 (b)-26 of the Statement of Expenditure.

This motion is made on the recommendation of His Excellency the Governor, A

The Hon’ble the Speaker : The question is :
That & supplementary sum not exceeding Rs. 42,651

*
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be granted to ,he Provincial Government to defray the charges which will come in course of payment during the year ending the 3lst day of March, 1948, in respect of
¢“Administration of Justice” indicated in the Schedule at pages 24 (b)-26 of the Statement of Expenditure

The motion was adopted. ' :

REGISTRATION.

The Hon’ble Mr. Krishna Ballabh Sahay ; Sir, I beg to move '

That a supplementary sum not exceeding Rs. 65,414 be granted to the Provincial Government to defray the ‘charges which will come in course of payment during the year ending the ‘3ist day of March, 1948, in respect of “Registration” indicated in the Schedule at page 9 of the Statement of Expenditure.

The motion is made on the recommendation of His Excellency the Governor.

/

The Hon’ble the Speaker : The question is :

That a supplementary sum not exceeding Rs. 65,414 be granted to the Provincial Government to defray the
~ charges which will come in course of payment during the year ending the 3lst day of March, 1948, in respect of “Registration” indicated in the Schedule at page 9 of the Statement of Expenditure.

The motion was adopted.

FAMINE.

The Hon’ble Mr. Krishna Ballabh Sahay : Sir, I beg to move : '

That a supplementary sum not exceeding Rs. 5,69,012 be granted to the Provincial Government to defray the charges which will come in course of paymenf; during the year ending the 3lst day of March, 1948, in respect of ‘Famine” indicated in the Schedule at page 119 of the Statement of Expenditure,

The motion is made .on the recommendation of His Excellency the Governor. : : .

The Hon’ble the Speaker : The question ig :
That a supplementary sum not exceeding Rs, 5,60012

